TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Diamond Commercial		10/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Finance, LLC		10/29/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hines Growers LLC
Street Address:	22941 Mill Creek Road
City:	Laguna Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

900237432

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246571	BURGUNDY BOWS
Registration Number:	1865914	CAMEO
Registration Number:	3352054	CHERRY BON BON
Registration Number:	2602180	ESTATE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2780338	FERN CREEK
Registration Number:	1943943	FESTIVAL POT
Registration Number:	2451683	GARDEN PARTY
Registration Number:	1705287	GULF GREEN
Registration Number:	1714001	Н
Registration Number:	2987725	HALO HYDRANGEAS
Registration Number:	1601244	HINES H
Registration Number:	2622986	HINES COLOR
Registration Number:	2747765	HINES PERENNIALS
Registration Number:	3042157	HOT TROPICS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0494

Registration Number:	1948705	IVORY CARPET
Registration Number:	1764767	LITTLE NICKY
Registration Number:	2077119	MARIAN RED ROBIN
Registration Number:	1944103	PATIO TROPICS
Registration Number:	2803139	PETITE DELIGHT
Registration Number:	1775403	PINK LEMONADE
Registration Number:	2103789	PLUM DELIGHT
Registration Number:	2970625	PRO-18
Registration Number:	2970518	RED, WHITE AND BLOOMS
Registration Number:	3246570	SALSA
Registration Number:	2530126	SUMMER GOLD
Registration Number:	2710658	AFRICAN SUN
Registration Number:	3230733	BAMBINO
Registration Number:	1800226	BAY BREEZE
Registration Number:	3081992	BRINGING THE BEST OF THE WORLD'S GARDENS TO YOU
Registration Number:	1615964	WINTER PRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

Email: melissa.karp@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009552-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karp (009552-0025)
Signature:	/kc for mk/
Date:	10/31/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark and Patent Release of Security Interest for Hines Growers#page1.tif source=Trademark and Patent Release of Security Interest for Hines Growers#page2.tif source=Trademark and Patent Release of Security Interest for Hines Growers#page3.tif source=Trademark and Patent Release of Security Interest for Hines Growers#page4.tif source=Trademark and Patent Release of Security Interest for Hines Growers#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks is made as of October 30,

2012 by BLACK DIAMOND COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, a DELAWARE limited liability

company with a principal place of business at One Conway Park, 100 Field Drive, Suite 300,

Lake Forest, Illinois (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS HINES GROWERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the

"Grantor") owns the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" (the "Listed Trademarks"), and the

patents listed on Schedule "B" hereto (the "Listed Patents"), which trademarks and patents are

registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party, security interests in the Listed

Trademarks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof, as evidenced by the Security

Interest executed by the Grantor and previously filed and recorded on April 5, 2011, in the

USPTO at Reel 4515, Frame 0852.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interests in all of the

Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, and any registrations issuing on any trademark

application, including the Listed Trademarks, patents, patent applications, and any registrations

issuing on any patent application, including the Listed Patents and further including all goodwill

associated with the foregoing, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and any

other rights and interest it might have arising out of the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in all of

the Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, and any registrations issuing on any trademark

application, including the Listed Trademarks, patents, patent applications, and any registrations

issuing on any patent application, including the Listed Patents and further including all goodwill

associated with the foregoing, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and any

other rights and interest it might have arising out of the same.

76968799182408.2

EXECUTED on this		of October	2012.
	au)	o, <u> </u>	2012.

BLACK DIAMOND COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: A Grove sharet

Secured Party

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK TITLE	INTANGIBLE	COUNTRY	
Burgundy Bows	TYPE Trademarks	TIG A	NUMBER
Cameo		USA	3246571
Cherry Bon Bon	Trademarks	USA	1865914
Estate Collection	Trademarks	USA	3352054
Fern Creek	Trademarks	USA	2602180
Festival Pot	Trademarks	USA	2780338
Festival Pot	Trademarks	Canada	TMA456700
Garden Party	Trademarks	USA	1943943
Gulf Green	Trademarks	USA	2451683
H And Design	Trademarks	USA	1705287
Halo Hydrangeas	Trademarks	USA	1714001
Hines And Design (Leaf)	Trademarks	USA	2987725
Hines Color	Trademarks	USA	1601244
Hines Perennials	Trademarks	USA	2622986
Hot Tropics	Trademarks	USA	2747765
Ivory Carpet	Trademarks	USA	3042157
Little Nicky	Trademarks	USA	1948705
Marian Red Robin	Trademarks	USA	1764767
Patio Tropics	Trademarks	USA	2077119
Patio Tropics Patio Tropics	Trademarks	Canada	TMA456701
Petite Delight	Trademarks	USA	1944103
Pink Lemonade	Trademarks	USA	2803139
	Trademarks	USA	1775403
Plum Delight Pro-18	Trademarks	USA	2103789
	Trademarks	USA	2970625
Red, White, And Blooms Salsa	Trademarks	USA	2970518
	Trademarks	USA	3246570
Summer Gold	Trademarks	USA	2530126
Winter Pride	Trademarks	USA	1615964
African Sun	Trademarks	USA	2710658
Bambino	Trademarks	USA	3230733
Bay Breeze	Trademarks	USA	1800226
Bringing The Best Of The World'S Gardens To You	Trademarks	USA	3081992

7696879_{9182408.2}

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

PATENT TITLE	INTANGIBLE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION
Rhaphiolepis Indica Hines Darkleaf	TYPE		NUMBER
Potentilla Fruticosa `Hinerob'	Patents	USA	PP08635
Lonicera Japonica `Hinlon'	Patents	USA	PP09321
Yucca Recurvifolia Plant Named 'Hinvargas'	Patents	USA	PP10317
Loropetalum Chinese Variety Rubrum Plant	Patents	USA	P12192
Named 'Hindwarf'	Patents	USA	P12203
Euphorbia Cyanthophora Plant Named 'Yokoi's White'	Patents	USA	PP12510
Hydrangea Macrophylla Named 'Yellowleaf'	Patents	USA	PP12701
Camellia Plant Named 'Elina Cascade'	Patents	USA	PP12304
Campsis Radicans Named 'Takarazuka Variegated'	Patents	USA	PP12245
Hydrangea Anomala Subspecies Petiolaris Plant Named 'Kuga Varietaged'	Patents	USA	PP13247
Plant Variety Of Lonicera X Brownii Named 'Kristin's Gold'	Patents	USA	PP12836
Camellia Rosthorniana Plant Named 'Elina'	Patents	USA	PP12349
Disanthus Cercidifolius Named 'Seiju Yamaguchi'	Patents	USA	PP13823
Corylopsis Spicata Plant Named 'Golden Spring' (Amended 3/22/02)	Patents	USA	PP13821
Magnolia Virginiana Named "Mattie Mae Smith"	Patents	USA	P12204
Hydrangea Anomala Subspecies Petiolaris Named 'Kasai'	Patents	USA	PP13845
Albizia Julibrissin Tree Named 'Summer Chocolate'	Patents	USA	PP13822
Hydrangea Paniculata Plant Named 'Shikoku Flash'	Patents	USA	PP15624
Abelia X Grandiflora Plant Named 'White Marvel'	Patents	USA	PP13430
Loropetalum Chinense Variety Rubrum Yieh Named 'Melting Pot'	Patents	USA	PP15625
Kerria Japonica Plant Named 'Fubuki Nishiki'	Patents	USA	PP15247
Skimmia Japonica Named 'Ranso En'	Patents	USA	PP15765
Acer Palmatum Plant Named 'Fujinami Nishiki'	Patents	USA	PP15910
Aucuba Japonica Plant Named Natsu-No-Kumo	Patents	USA	PP14744
Carpinus Coreana Plant Named 'Kuro Bijin'	Patents	USA	PP14838
Loropetalum Chinese Variety Rubrum Named 'Mosaic'	Patents	USA	PP13693
Pachycentria Formosana Plant Named 'Gifu Variegated'	Patents	USA	PP15522
Hydrangea Serrata Plant Named 'Okan'	Patents	USA	PP14970

Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Amazon Queen'	Patents	USA	PP13674
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Snowfire'	Patents	USA	DD14164
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Satin	Patents	USA	PP14164
Pillow'	Tutents	USA	PP13651
Tilia Cordata Plant Named 'Shibamichi Gold'	Patents	USA	PP16433
Hydrangea Plant Named 'Sweet Carol'	Patents	USA	PP15239
Hydrangea Hybrid Plant Named 'Sweet Chris'	Patents	USA	PP15222
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Forever Young'	Patents	USA	PP15258
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Heartbeat'	Patents	USA	PP15423
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Moon Pie'	Patents	USA	PP15257
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Nova'	Patents	USA	PP15281
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Smiley	Patents	USA	PP15926
Face'		05/1	1113920
Plant Variety Of Vinca Minor Named 'Giant Steps'	Patents	USA	PP16651
Plant Variety Of Davidia Involucrata Named			
'Aya Nishiki'	Patents	USA	PP17066
Plant Variety Of Davidia Involucrata Named	Patents	USA	PP17203
'Purpleleaf'	r decites	USA	PP1/203
Plant Variety Of Loropetalum Chinense Variety	Patents	USA	DD17660
Rubrum Named 'Sato's Dwarf Red'	1 atoms	USA	PP17669
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP17466
'Hollywood'			2117100
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Big Bird'	Patents	USA	PP17523
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Enlightenment'	Patents	USA	PP17577
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Island	***		
Magic'	Patents	USA	PP17470
Tibouchina Plant Named 'Angyo White'	Patents	USA	PP12265
Tibouchina Plant Named 'Angyo Lavender'	Patents	USA	PP12034
Juniper Plant Named `Taylor's Blue'	Patents	USA	PP12033
Phlox Plant Named 'Nihon Kaki Variegated'	Patents	USA	PP12002
Lycianthes Plant Named 'Variegated Splash'	Patents	USA	PP11957
Daylily Plant Named Fragrant Treasure	Patents	USA	PP08140
Pittosporum Tobira 'Hines Hardy'	Patents	USA	PP07304
Agapanthus Plant Named 'Hinag'	Patents	USA	
Leucothoe Plant Named Fontanesiana Tricolor	Patents	USA	PP10866
Shrub Rose Plant Named `Wilscar'	Patents	USA	PP11008
Shrub Rose Plant Named `Wilvory'	Patents	USA	PP09649
Shrub Rose Plant Named `Wildawn'	Patents	USA	PP09648
Daylily Plant Named `X-2'	Patents	USA	PP09647
Daylily Plant Named `Burgundy Lace'	Patents	USA	PP09387
Plant Named 'Pink Silk Ruffles	Patents		PP09386
Daylily Plant Named 'Yellow Silk Ruffles'	Patents	USA USA	PP09380 PP09372

7626879_{9182408.2}

RECORDED: 10/31/2012